PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Horii	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUBOTA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-47 Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome, Naniwa-ku
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	556-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13053190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)640-1280

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 510-9011

Email: fpb@ip-pro.co.jp

Correspondent Name: James Judge

Address Line 1: 1-23-101 Esaka-cho

Address Line 2: Daido-Semei Esaka Bldg. 13th Fl.

Address Line 4: Suita-shi, JAPAN 564-0063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1014.0001.US.P01A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Judge

Total Attachments: 1

source=KBT0001_assgn#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 130531

PATENT REEL: 025993 FRAME: 0477

Attorney Docket Number: 1014. 0001. US. P01A

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS	۷	۷	Н	Ε	R	Ε	Α	S	
---------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Address(es) of Inventors	
Hiroshi HORII	c/o KUBOTA CORPORATION 2-47, Shikitsuhigashi, 1-	
	chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka 556-8601 Japan	
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have inve	ented a certain invention entitled:	
Title of the Invention HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FC	DR WORKING MACHINE	
for which application for Letters Patent of the Un	ited States has been:	
[Authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the date information for this application when that information between the content of the cont	ne subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing secomes available.]	
$[\ x \]$ executed concurrently herewith; C	DR	
[] filed under U.S. Application No	on(Month DD, YYYY); OR	
[] filed under PCT International Appli	cation No on(Month DD,	

WHEREAS,

Name of Assignee	Address of Assignee
KUBOTA CORPORATION	2-47, Shikitsuhigashi, 1-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka
	556-8601 Japan

[If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.]

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Name of Inventor	Date	Signature
Hiroshi HORII	March; 14, 2011	Hiroshi HORII
		PATENT

RECORDED: 03/22/2011

REEL: 025993 FRAME: 0478